LANCASTER CITY COUNCIL

HEALTH AND HOUSING SERVICES

Fees for Private Water Supplies Risk Assessment, Sampling & Investigations

2015/16

Current Fee

PRIVATE WATER SUPPLY CHARGES

Risk assessment (each assessment)

Up to maximum of £500

- Flat rate including travel and one hour on site 99.80

- Hourly rate (up to maximum £500 minus flat rate)for subsequent hours 39.70%

Sampling (each visit) ** (Up to a maximum of £100) # 55.50%

Investigation (each visit) # Up to a maximum of
£100

- Flat rate including travel and one hour on site 99.80

- Time on site exceeding one hour 11.10

Granting an authorisation (Each authorisation ) #(Up to a maximum of £100) 79.00%

Analysing a sample:

- under Regulation 10 (Up to a maximum of £25) #

Actual laboratory costs
up to max.?

- taken during check monitoring (Up to a maximum of £100) #

Actual laboratory costs
up to max.?

- taken during audit monitoring (Up to a maximum of £500) #

Actual laboratory costs
up to max.?

** No fee is payable for repeat sampling/analysis solely to clarify the
results of a previous sample

1 Subject to a maximum permissible fee.




